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Stephen Pye

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Stephen Pye
Postcode

Date of birth July 1960
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

WIBBLE MEDIA LTD

DIAMOND DIGITAL MEDIA LIMITED
HEALTH COMMUNITY TV LIMITED
ATLAS GLOBAL BUSINESS DESIGN
LTD

BUSINESS LEAD CONSULTANCY
LIMITED

CHINA UK BUSINESS CENTRE LTD
SMALL BUSINESS TV LIMITED
ADDISON ACADEMY LIMITED
HEALTH AND SAFETY TV LIMITED
FUEL IQ LIMITED

UK BUSINESS SUPPORT NETWORK
LIMITED

BLACKPOOL C.I.C.

RONSON LOCK IN TILES LIMITED

CHINA GLOBAL PROJECTS LIMITED

VIZUAL WORLD LIMITED

LCD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

VIZUAL MARKETING.COM LIMITED

ST. REMY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

11612680
10454030
10685356
10182125
10143405
09991483
08938753
09537350
09400349
09386477
03594732
05016242
05450820
05462273
05016241
05025295
05016129

05503843

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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905820917
905820917
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
09/10/2018 Director
03/08/2017 Director
22/03/2017 Director
16/05/2016 Director
24/04/2016 Director
08/02/2016 Director
01/07/2015 Director
13/04/2015 05/10/2015 Director
21/01/2015 Director
13/01/2015 05/05/2015 Director
01/03/2007 01/09/2006 Director

20/10/2005 14/01/2007 Company

Secretary

20/10/2005 20/11/2005 Company

Secretary

20/10/2005 24/11/2005 Company

Secretary

20/10/2005 30/11/2005 Company

Secretary

20/10/2005 30/11/2005 Company

Secretary

20/10/2005 24/11/2005 Company

Secretary

20/10/2005 20/11/2005 Company

Secretary
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ST. REMY LIMITED 05503843 Company is dissolved 08/07/2005 20/11/2005 Director
VHI HOLDINGS LIMITED 05016283 Company is dissolved 31/05/2005 30/11/2005 Director
BLACKPOOL C.I.C. 05016242 Company is dissolved 31/05/2005 16/07/2012 Director
VIZUAL MARKETING.COM LIMITED 05016129 Company is dissolved 31/05/2005 24/11/2005 Director
GKS DIGITAL LIMITED 05016151 Company is dissolved 31/05/2005 20/11/2005 Director
STOCKPILE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 05016233 Company is dissolved 31/05/2005 20/11/2005 Director
VIZUAL WORLD LIMITED 05016241 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 30/11/2005 Director
RONSON LOCK IN TILES LIMITED 05450820 Company is dissolved 12/05/2005 20/11/2005 Director
RONSON MULTIWALL 05446050 Company is dissolved 06/05/2005 20/11/2005 Director
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

LCD COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED 05394458 Company is dissolved 16/03/2005 Director
INTERACTIVE PUBLISHING MEDIA 05016252 Company is dissolved 22/02/2005 Director

LIMITED

LCD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 05025295 Company is dissolved
E-COMMERCE CONSULTANCY.COM 04656186 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

GOLF TOURS (SPAIN) LIMITED
FLORIDA - PROPERTY -
RENTALS.COM LIMITED
FLORIDA - PROPERTY - SALES.COM 05232987 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

WORLDWIDE BIRDS.COM LIMITED
COATSGRANGE ESTATES LIMITED
SEATONVALE LIMITED
CONNECTING POSSIBILITIES
LIMITED

ITALIAN FOOD AND WINE.COM
LIMITED

CANTINA ITALIANA LIMITED
SOUND-SYNERGY.COM LIMITED
GLOBAL TELECOMMUNICATION
SERVICES (UK) LIMITED

21/10/2004 30/11/2005 Director
13/10/2004 10/09/2004 Director

05232974 Company is dissolved
05232965 Company is dissolved

16/09/2004 12/09/2005 Director
16/09/2004 30/11/2005 Director

16/09/2004 30/11/2005 Director

12/07/2004 01/02/2005 Director
30/04/2004 18/11/2004 Director
28/04/2004 18/11/2004 Director
11/12/2003 15/08/2005 Director

05176256 Company is dissolved
04849161 Company is dissolved
04869984 Company is dissolved
04589161 Company is dissolved
04916072 Company is dissolved 11/12/2003 Director
13/10/2003 24/09/2004 Director
06/02/2003 Director
26/04/1998 28/11/1998 Director

04877375 Company is dissolved
04656191 Company is dissolved
03551892 Company is dissolved

N/A* - no information available
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